
6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-14 3m springboard Girls B Nov. 03, 2018

6th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date: 01. November 2018 – 04. November 2018

Organizer: SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.

Venue: Ulla-Klinger-Halle

Leader oft the Competition: Alexander Neufeld

Participants: Age group D girls and boys born 2007/2008*
Age group C girls and boys born 2005/2006
Age group B girls and boys born 2003/2004
Age group A girls and boys born 2000/2002

Program: 1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Protocol

Female – age group B

3m springboard
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6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-14 3m springboard Girls B Nov. 03, 2018

Jury:
     1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
     2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR
     3. Novotna, Hana, CZE

WK-14 3m springboard Girls B 

Results

Diver Club/Country Year of birth Result
1. Deng, Julia SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2003 348.10
2. Bailo, Kseniia Ukraine 2005 315.45
3. Krauss, Johanna Germany - DSV 2005 298.10
4. Pylkaes, Pinja Bettina Finland - Tiirat 2004 294.30
5. Dummer, Frieda Germany - Sachsen 2004 294.15
6. Buchner, Anne Germany - SV Halle 2004 292.55
7. Rollinson, Amy Great Britain - Luton Diving Club 2004 275.30
8. Huljev, Bruna Croatia 2004 269.90
9. Burton, Katie Great Britain - Luton Diving Club 2003 256.35

10. Cripps, Katie Great Britain - Luton Diving Club 2003 253.85
11. Gonzalez, Alicia Espana 2003 245.20
12. Connolly, Grace Great Britain - Luton Diving Club 2004 241.65
13. Fazi, Mila Monaco 2003 212.30

Detailed results
Dive    Hght DD Judges' Awards                  Sum     Result  Set     Total

1. Deng, Julia, SVNA, 2003                                                   
 403B  3    2.1  7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0             19.50  40.95  40.95    40.95  1.
 103B  3    1.6  8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0             23.50  37.60  78.55    78.55  1.
 201B  3    1.8  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5             21.00  37.80 116.35   116.35  1.
 301B  3    1.9  7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5             22.50  42.75 159.10   159.10  1.
5132D  3    2.1  7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0             21.50  45.15 204.25   204.25  1.
5152B  3    3.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0             21.00  63.00 267.25   267.25  1.
 107B  3    3.1  4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0             13.50  41.85 309.10   309.10  1.
 205B  3    3.0  4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0             13.00  39.00 348.10   348.10  1.
           18.6  6.6 6.5 6.4 6.7 6.0                                             
2. Bailo, Kseniia, Ukraine, 2005                                             
 103B  3    1.6  7.0 7.5 8.0 6.5 6.5             21.00  33.60  33.60    33.60  3.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  37.80  71.40    71.40  3.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5             16.00  28.80 100.20   100.20  4.
 301B  3    1.9  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0             21.00  39.90 140.10   140.10  4.
5132D  3    2.1  6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5             19.50  40.95 181.05   181.05  3.
 105B  3    2.4  6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0             18.50  44.40 225.45   225.45  2.
 405C  3    2.7  6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0             16.00  43.20 268.65   268.65  2.
5233D  3    2.4  6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0             19.50  46.80 315.45   315.45  2.
           17.0  6.3 6.4 6.4 6.0 5.9                                             
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3. Krauss, Johanna, Germany - DSV, 2005                                      
 103B  3    1.6  7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.50  29.60  29.60    29.60  7.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 5.5 5.0 7.0 5.5             16.50  29.70  59.30    59.30  9.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0             20.00  38.00  97.30    97.30  7.
 403B  3    2.1  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5             21.00  44.10 141.40   141.40  3.
5132D  3    2.1  7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0             20.00  42.00 183.40   183.40  2.
 405C  3    2.7  5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0             15.00  40.50 223.90   223.90  3.
 205C  3    2.8  5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0             14.50  40.60 264.50   264.50  3.
 305C  3    2.8  4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0             12.00  33.60 298.10   298.10  3.
           17.8  5.9 5.8 5.4 6.0 5.6                                             
4. Pylkaes, Pinja Bettina, Finland - Tiirat, 2004                            
 201B  3    1.8  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  33.30  33.30    33.30  4.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  39.90  73.20    73.20  2.
 103B  3    1.6  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  28.80 102.00   102.00  3.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  39.90 141.90   141.90  2.
5132D  3    2.1  5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0             17.00  35.70 177.60   177.60  4.
 305C  3    2.8  3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0             11.00  30.80 208.40   208.40  6.
 205C  3    2.8  5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0             15.50  43.40 251.80   251.80  6.
5134D  3    2.5  5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5             17.00  42.50 294.30   294.30  4.
           17.6  5.4 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.9                                             
5. Dummer, Frieda, Germany - Sachsen, 2004                                   
 103B  3    1.6  6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5             20.50  32.80  32.80    32.80  5.
 201B  3    1.8  7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0             19.50  35.10  67.90    67.90  6.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0             18.50  35.15 103.05   103.05  2.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5             17.50  36.75 139.80   139.80  5.
5132D  3    2.1  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0             18.00  37.80 177.60   177.60  4.
 405C  3    2.7  5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5             14.50  39.15 216.75   216.75  5.
 107C  3    2.8  4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0             13.50  37.80 254.55   254.55  5.
5233D  3    2.4  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  39.60 294.15   294.15  5.
           17.4  5.9 5.8 5.7 6.0 5.5                                             
6. Buchner, Anne, Germany - SV Halle, 2004                                   
 103B  3    1.6  6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0             19.50  31.20  31.20    31.20  6.
 201B  3    1.8  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0             21.00  37.80  69.00    69.00  5.
 301B  3    1.9  5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.50  29.45  98.45    98.45  6.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             18.00  37.80 136.25   136.25  6.
5132D  3    2.1  7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0             19.50  40.95 177.20   177.20  6.
5134D  3    2.5  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  45.00 222.20   222.20  4.
 105B  3    2.4  6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0             17.50  42.00 264.20   264.20  4.
 405C  3    2.7  4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5             10.50  28.35 292.55   292.55  6.
           17.1  6.0 5.9 6.0 5.8 5.4                                             
7. Rollinson, Amy, GBRL, 2004                                                
 103B  3    1.6  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  26.40  26.40    26.40 10.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  29.70  56.10    56.10 11.
 301B  3    1.9  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0             19.00  36.10  92.20    92.20  9.
 403B  3    2.1  5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5             17.00  35.70 127.90   127.90  9.
5132D  3    2.1  5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5             17.00  35.70 163.60   163.60  8.
 205C  3    2.8  4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0             13.50  37.80 201.40   201.40  7.
 305C  3    2.8  3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5             10.00  28.00 229.40   229.40  8.
 405C  3    2.7  5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5             17.00  45.90 275.30   275.30  7.
           17.8  5.1 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.4                                             
8. Huljev, Bruna, Croatia, 2004                                              
 103B  3    1.6  7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  28.80  28.80    28.80  8.
 301B  3    1.9  6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0             17.50  33.25  62.05    62.05  7.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0             18.00  37.80  99.85    99.85  5.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0             17.50  31.50 131.35   131.35  7.
5211A  3    2.0  4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  33.00 164.35   164.35  7.
 405C  3    2.7  4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0             12.50  33.75 198.10   198.10  8.
 205C  3    2.8  4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0             11.50  32.20 230.30   230.30  7.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  39.60 269.90   269.90  8.
           17.3  5.3 5.4 5.1 5.4 5.4                                             
9. Burton, Katie, GBRL, 2003                                                 
 103B  3    1.6  4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.00  20.80  20.80    20.80 13.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.50  36.75  57.55    57.55 10.
 201B  3    1.8  4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.50  24.30  81.85    81.85 12.
 301B  3    1.9  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  35.15 117.00   117.00 11.
5132D  3    2.1  5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5             15.00  31.50 148.50   148.50 10.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0             17.00  40.80 189.30   189.30 10.
 405C  3    2.7  4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5             11.50  31.05 220.35   220.35  9.
5233D  3    2.4  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.00  36.00 256.35   256.35  9.
           17.0  5.1 5.5 5.1 5.1 4.7                                             
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10. Cripps, Katie, GBRL, 2003                                                
 103B  3    1.6  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0             18.00  28.80  28.80    28.80  8.
 201B  3    1.8  6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  32.40  61.20    61.20  8.
 301B  3    1.9  6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5             17.00  32.30  93.50    93.50  8.
 403B  3    2.1  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  34.65 128.15   128.15  8.
5132D  3    2.1  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.00  31.50 159.65   159.65  9.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0             13.50  32.40 192.05   192.05  9.
 405C  3    2.7  3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0             10.00  27.00 219.05   219.05 10.
5233D  3    2.4  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0             14.50  34.80 253.85   253.85 10.
           17.0  5.3 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.0                                             
11. Gonzalez, Alicia, Espana, 2003                                           
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0             18.50  38.85  38.85    38.85  2.
 103B  3    1.6  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5             19.50  31.20  70.05    70.05  4.
 201B  3    1.8  3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5             10.50  18.90  88.95    88.95 10.
 301B  3    1.9  5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  30.40 119.35   119.35 10.
5231D  3    2.0  4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0             13.50  27.00 146.35   146.35 11.
5233D  3    2.4  4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  32.40 178.75   178.75 11.
 405C  3    2.7  3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5              9.50  25.65 204.40   204.40 12.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5             17.00  40.80 245.20   245.20 11.
           16.9  4.8 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.0                                             
12. Connolly, Grace, GBRL, 2004                                              
 103B  3    1.6  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5             15.00  24.00  24.00    24.00 12.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5             16.00  28.80  52.80    52.80 13.
 301B  3    1.9  5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5             15.00  28.50  81.30    81.30 13.
5231D  3    2.0  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.50  33.00 114.30   114.30 12.
 403B  3    2.1  4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0             12.50  26.25 140.55   140.55 13.
 105B  3    2.4  4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  32.40 172.95   172.95 13.
 404C  3    2.4  4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5             13.50  32.40 205.35   205.35 11.
 203B  3    2.2  5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5             16.50  36.30 241.65   241.65 12.
           16.4  4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9                                             
13. Fazi, Mila, Monaco, 2003                                                 
 103B  3    1.6  5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  26.40  26.40    26.40 10.
 403C  3    1.9  5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.50  29.45  55.85    55.85 12.
 201B  3    1.8  5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0             15.00  27.00  82.85    82.85 11.
 301B  3    1.9  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  31.35 114.20   114.20 13.
5211A  3    2.0  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5             15.00  30.00 144.20   144.20 12.
 105B  3    2.4  4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5             12.50  30.00 174.20   174.20 12.
 405C  3    2.7  3.0 3.5 2.0 2.0 2.5              7.50  20.25 194.45   194.45 13.
5132D  3    2.1  3.0 3.5 3.0 1.0 2.5              8.50  17.85 212.30   212.30 13.
           16.4  4.6 4.8 4.4 4.1 4.4                                             

 Judges:
     1. Schartner, Johann, SVNA             2. Taghbostani, Saeid, SUI        
     3. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA            4. Axer, Rebekka, TPSK            
     5. Borgo, Romuald, FRAN                

 Referee:                 Schöne, Dorit, DSC
 Protocol:                Verse, Guido, SVNA
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